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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for DC Proud 2023, Mayor
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Note:  This Graph depicts the summary of the expenditures by purpose reported by DC Proud 2023, Mayor

The expenditures are presented in percentage terms by General Operatng Expenditures, Transfers to Other Authorized Politcal Commitees, Loan 

Repayments, Refunds of Contributons, Other Expenditures, and Ofsets to Receipts

General Operatng Expenditures may include each expenditure made for Accountng Services, Advertsing, Bank Fees, Campaign Events/Fund 

Raising, Campaign Materials and Supplies, Candidate Loan Re-payment, Catering/Refreshments, Computer Supplies/Equipment, Consultng 

Services, Equipment Purchases/Rental, In-Kind, Ofce Maintenance, Ofce Rental, Ofce Supplies/Furniture, Other Loan Repayment, Pety Cash, 

Polling/Mailing Lists, Postage/Shipping/Courier Rates, Printng/Copying, Salary/Stpend, Telephone/Communicaton, Trash/Poster Removal, 

Travel/Vehicle Expense, Utlity Expense, and other Expenses.

Transfers to other Authorized Politcal Commitees.

Loan Repayments.

Refunds of Contributons may include each contributon Refund to Individuals, Organizatons, Politcal Party Commitees, and other Politcal 

Commitees (PACs).

Other Expenditures may include all expenditures other than the afore-mentoned, which may include Independent Expenditures made by 

persons expressly advocatng the electon or defeat of a clearly identfed candidate, which are made without cooperaton or consultaton with 

any candidate and/or authorized commitee and/or agent of the candidate; Donatons to Charites, Churches, Politcal Commitees, Scholarship 

and Statehood Funds; Payments to the Internal Revenue Service and for Fines; and Tickets to Events.

Ofsets to Receipts may include Refunds, Rebates, Returned Checks, Non-Sufcient Fund Fees, and other Ofsets to Operatng Expenditures.

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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Total Expenditure

General Operating Expenditures $692,085.31

Offsets to Receipts (Returned Checks and Non-Sufficient Fund Fees) $4,000.00

Transfers to Other Authorized Committees $65,780.92

Grand Total $ 761,866.23

Summary of Expenditures by Purpose for DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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0.68%
Advertising

0.17%
Bank Fees

45.99%
Catering/Refreshments

2.64%
Computer and Web Expenses

29.19%
Consultant

0.02%
Equipment Purchases

0.33%
Printing

20.97%
Rental

Advertising 0.68%4686.3
Bank Fees 0.17%1193.3

Catering/Refreshments 45.99%318304.4

Computer and Web Expenses 2.64%18297.4

Consultant 29.19%202004.5
Equipment Purchases 0.02%169.6

Printing 0.33%2292.5

Rental 20.97%145137.5

Total: 100.00%692085.3

General Operating Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Advertising $4,686.25

Bank Fees $1,193.25

Catering/Refreshments $318,304.36

Computer and Web Expenses $18,297.40

Consultant $202,004.46

Equipment Purchases $169.58

Printing $2,292.50

Rental $145,137.51

Total $ 692,085.31

Purpose

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Advertising
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Fast Signs $ 4,686.25 01/10/2023

$ 4,686.25 

 0.68%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Bank Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Eagle Bank $ 94.52 12/13/2022

Eagle Bank $ 129.77 12/29/2022

Eagle Bank $ 160.00 01/04/2023

Eagle Bank $ 580.00 01/06/2023

Eagle Bank $ 27.16 01/10/2023

Eagle Bank $ 25.80 02/13/2023

Eagle Bank $ 20.00 04/11/2023

Eagle Bank $ 8.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 8.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 8.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 8.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 8.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 8.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 8.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 20.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 20.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 20.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 20.00 05/18/2023

Eagle Bank $ 20.00 05/18/2023

$ 1,193.25 

 0.17%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Catering/Refreshments
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Its My Venue LLC $ 49,132.38 02/03/2023

Occasions Caterers Inc $ 53,989.62 12/29/2022

Occasions Caterers Inc $ 181,597.96 12/29/2022

Occasions Caterers Inc $ 5,027.00 01/04/2023

Pendry Washington DC - The Wharf $ 8,122.40 01/05/2023

RPM Italian $ 16,685.00 01/05/2023

RPM Italian $ 3,750.00 01/06/2023

$ 318,304.36 

 45.99%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Computer and Web Expenses
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

ActBlue $ 869.00 12/11/2022

ActBlue $ 990.47 12/12/2022

ActBlue $ 1,777.50 12/13/2022

ActBlue $ 797.90 12/14/2022

ActBlue $ 1,935.50 12/15/2022

ActBlue $ 4,175.15 12/18/2022

ActBlue $ 1,461.50 12/19/2022

ActBlue $ 1,264.00 12/20/2022

ActBlue $ 1,738.00 12/21/2022

ActBlue $ 641.88 12/22/2022

ActBlue $ 406.85 12/25/2022

ActBlue $ 758.40 12/27/2022

ActBlue $ 474.00 12/28/2022

ActBlue $ 1,007.25 12/31/2022

$ 18,297.40 

 2.64%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Consultant
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Allen Media Strategies $ 15,000.00 01/04/2023

Amy Bormet $ 650.00 01/03/2023

Capital Business Solutons $ 1,261.40 02/13/2023

Capitol Percussion + Backline Rentals $ 8,022.00 01/04/2023

Charlene Brown $ 500.00 03/09/2023

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 



Page 5

Page 5

Control Video LLC $ 8,267.00 01/06/2023

Control Video LLC $ 9,378.50 01/06/2023

Dance Insttute of Washington $ 300.00 01/03/2023

Darnell  Perkins $ 600.00 01/05/2023

Demont Pinder $ 1,350.00 01/03/2023

Derrick Lamont Holmes $ 400.00 01/04/2023

Eagle Eye Photos $ 1,975.00 01/04/2023

FlyWheel Inc $ 3,500.00 01/03/2023

Foglamp $ 5,000.00 05/18/2023

GMP LLP $ 2,000.00 03/29/2023

Imagine Photography $ 6,587.50 01/31/2023

Insurance Solutons Associates, Inc $ 680.00 05/18/2023

Isis Rosario DBA Izis La Enferma LLC $ 1,500.00 01/03/2023

Isis Rosario DBA Izis La Enferma LLC $ 2,500.00 01/03/2023

Jenkins Limousines Services LLC $ 3,206.00 01/04/2023

Kimberly  Seward $ 1,100.00 01/03/2023

Kimberly  Seward $ 1,500.00 01/09/2023

Kirra  Smith $ 500.00 01/04/2023

Malik Williams $ 5,000.00 01/19/2023

Malik Williams $ 5,000.00 02/03/2023

Malik Williams $ 5,000.00 03/21/2023

Malik Williams $ 5,000.00 04/06/2023

Malik Williams $ 5,000.00 05/17/2023

MHS Agency $ 1,000.00 03/17/2023

Money Swing Entertainment LLC $ 2,500.00 01/03/2023

Precision Strategies LLC $ 15,358.26 04/14/2023

R&G Ent LLC $ 1,500.00 01/04/2023

Rayshun LaMarr, LLC $ 500.00 01/03/2023

Santo Buzzanca $ 2,000.00 01/09/2023

Sentry Security Internatonal Inc $ 3,184.00 12/16/2022

Sentry Security Internatonal Inc $ 2,392.00 01/03/2023

Sirius Enterprises LLC $ 4,250.00 01/04/2023

Sunny Gyrl Inc $ 27,500.00 12/20/2022

Sunny Gyrl Inc $ 22,500.00 12/30/2022

Taal Academy of Dance $ 600.00 01/04/2023

Tia Ellis $ 3,000.00 01/03/2023

Tifany  White $ 350.00 01/05/2023

Unruly Records $ 1,000.00 01/04/2023

Unruly Records $ 1,000.00 02/13/2023

Whole Armor Executve Protecton & Security Services $ 8,395.20 01/03/2023

Whole Armor Executve Protecton & Security Services $ 4,197.60 01/04/2023

$ 202,004.46 

 29.19%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Equipment Purchases
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Pro Photo Inc $ 169.58 01/12/2023

$ 169.58 

 0.02%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Printing
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Madeline Leona PR $ 2,292.50 01/05/2023

$ 2,292.50 

 0.33%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Rental
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

AFR Furniture Rental $ 6,489.48 12/27/2022

Allied Party Rentals $ 3,592.00 01/06/2023

Blanchard Communicatons $ 530.00 01/20/2023

Extraordinary Entertainment Inc. $ 4,240.00 01/04/2023

Intercontnental Wharf DC $ 2,291.32 01/24/2023

Its My Venue LLC $ 32,500.00 12/27/2022

Its My Venue LLC $ 32,500.00 02/03/2023

Pendry Washington DC - The Wharf $ 11,032.16 12/28/2022

Perfect Producton Management Inc $ 2,025.00 12/21/2022

Perfect Producton Management Inc $ 13,200.00 12/21/2022

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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The Ritz-Carlton Georgetown $ 4,962.55 12/30/2022

TMG Events LLC $ 4,125.00 01/06/2023

TMG Events LLC $ 27,650.00 01/06/2023

$ 145,137.51 

 20.97%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 692,085.31 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Return Check and Fees
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

Mary Jean Lindner $ 4,000.00 01/03/2023

$ 4,000.00 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 4,000.00 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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 DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Transfer
Date of ExpenditureAmount of Expenditure Payee Name

ActBlue $ 987.50 12/04/2022

ActBlue $ 1,027.00 12/08/2022

Brighter Day Ministries DC $ 9,943.98 05/18/2023

Fiesta DC Inc $ 9,943.98 05/18/2023

Friends of Emery Community $ 9,943.98 05/18/2023

Friendship Place $ 7,997.16 05/18/2023

Go Go Museum $ 7,996.18 05/18/2023

Mamatoto Village $ 7,997.16 05/18/2023

Recreaton Wishlist $ 9,943.98 05/18/2023

$ 65,780.92 

 100.00%Percentage or Total Expenditures

Subtotal

Total $ 65,780.92 

Disclaimer : The information presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures 

filed by the candidates and political committees; afterward formatted into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Proud 2023, Mayor

73.19%
Individual

14.65%
Corporaton

2.09%
Labor

1.05%
Partnership

4.18%
Limited Liabil ity Company

1.18%
Corporate Sponsored PAC

0.52%
Labor Sponsored PAC

Individual 73.19%559725

Corporaton 14.65%112000

Labor 2.09%16000
Partnership 1.05%8000

Limited Liabil ity Company 4.18%32000

Corporate Sponsored PAC 1.18%9000

Labor Sponsored PAC 0.52%4000
Other PAC or Commitee 0.52%4000

Other 2.62%20000

Total: 100.00%764725

For DC Proud 2023

Note: This Graph depicts the summary of the contributons by donor categories reported by the DC Proud 2023, Mayor Inaugural Commitee

The contributons are presented in percentage terms by donor categories, and may include each contributon received from Businesses, 

Corporatons, Corporate Sponsored Politcal Acton Commitees, Individuals, Labor Sponsored Politcal Acton Commitees, Politcal Party 

Commitees, Partnerships, and the Candidate. The summary may also note Other Receipts reported, such as Dividends, Interest, Refunds, 

and Rebates

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by 

the candidates and politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Proud 2023, Mayor

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Adam Weers $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

Adrian Fenty $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Alan Bubes $ 4,000.00 12/11/2022

Albert Ratner $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Amy Meltzer $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Andrew Flagel $ 500.00 12/31/2022

Andrew Schwartzberg $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Anthony Wash $ 4,000.00 12/27/2022

Antwanye Ford $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Armstrong Williams $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

Aubrey Stephenson $ 4,000.00 12/12/2022

Babu Stephen $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Bassem Boustany $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Benjamin Young $ 4,000.00 12/01/2022

Blake Lindner $ 2,500.00 12/09/2022

Bo Menkit $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Bradley Fennell $ 2,000.00 12/23/2022

Brian Ratner $ 2,000.00 12/30/2022

Buwa Binite $ 4,000.00 12/31/2022

Carl Jones $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Carolyn Rudd $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Casey Stringer $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

Charles Wilkes $ 4,000.00 12/07/2022

Cherrie Wanner-Dogget $ 4,000.00 12/07/2022

Chris Brunch $ 4,000.00 11/30/2022

Chris Donatelli $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

Chris Smith $ 4,000.00 01/04/2023

Clare McCabe $ 500.00 12/23/2022

Corey Grifn $ 4,000.00 12/18/2022

Cory Jones $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Cullen Gilchrist $ 4,000.00 12/29/2022

Darryl Wiggins $ 4,000.00 12/22/2022

Dasarath Kiridena $ 4,000.00 12/30/2022

David Catania $ 4,000.00 12/01/2022

david jannarone $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Deborah Ratner Salzburg $ 2,000.00 12/30/2022

Denise Shelton $ 1,000.00 12/19/2022

Deryl McKissack $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

douglas jemal $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Earle Horton $ 4,000.00 12/22/2022

Edward Cohen $ 2,500.00 12/16/2022

Edward Wolynec $ 1,000.00 12/23/2022

Eileen Weller $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

Eric Magwood $ 2,000.00 12/15/2022

Evens Charles $ 4,000.00 12/27/2022

Everet Hamilton $ 4,000.00 12/12/2022

Eyob Mamo $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Fadil Abdelfatah $ 1,000.00 12/25/2022

Fadil Abdelfatah $ 3,000.00 12/27/2022

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by 

the candidates and politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Proud 2023, Mayor

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Frederick Hill $ 4,000.00 12/22/2022

Genet Mersha $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

Gina Merrit $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Gracy Stephen $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Gwendolyn McPhater $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Haaziq Gragg $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Harvey Yancy $ 4,000.00 12/18/2022

Hashim Hassan $ 4,000.00 12/09/2022

Henok Tesfaye $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Jack Brown $ 4,000.00 12/18/2022

Jaclyn Ward $ 75.00 12/12/2022

James Donohoe $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

James Hudson $ 4,000.00 12/30/2022

Jamie Schwartzberg $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Janice Adams $ 4,000.00 12/14/2022

Jason Iannot $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

Jason Rappaport $ 500.00 01/15/2023

Jay Haddock $ 1,500.00 12/17/2022

Jay Sunny Bajaj $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Jerome Bailey $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Jerry Brown $ 1,000.00 12/11/2022

Jimmy George $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Jodie McLean $ 4,000.00 12/12/2022

John Ritz $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

John Whalen $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

John Young $ 1,000.00 12/29/2022

Jon Mandel $ 2,000.00 12/14/2022

Joseph Bowles $ 200.00 12/27/2022

Joseph Khoury $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Joshua Bernstein $ 4,000.00 12/05/2022

Joshua Steiner $ 4,000.00 12/22/2022

Juan Cardona $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Julianna Chapman $ 4,000.00 12/18/2022

Kamal Azzouz $ 2,000.00 12/15/2022

Karen Donatelli $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

Keith Lomax $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Keith McDufe $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

Kerry Pearson $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Kimberly Hoover $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Kymber Lovet-Menkit $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Lamont Akins $ 1,000.00 12/12/2022

Lejuan Strickland $ 2,000.00 12/14/2022

Leshia Weers $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

Linda Thomas $ 4,000.00 12/27/2022

Lisa Smith $ 1,000.00 12/23/2022

Lloyd Moore $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Malaika Abernathy $ 300.00 12/25/2022

Marc Duber $ 1,000.00 12/13/2022

Marc Weller $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by 

the candidates and politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Proud 2023, Mayor

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Maria Corrales $ 4,000.00 12/12/2022

Marisa Flowers $ 1,000.00 12/15/2022

Mark Cain $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Mark Ein $ 4,000.00 01/08/2023

Mark Lerner $ 2,500.00 12/16/2022

Mark Meltzer $ 2,000.00 12/16/2022

Marvin Bowser $ 250.00 12/22/2022

Mary Faith Lindner $ 2,500.00 12/31/2022

Mary Jean Lindner $ 4,000.00 01/03/2023

mathew cronin $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Mathew Dolan $ 200.00 12/18/2022

Mathew Jemal $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Maude Okrah $ 1,000.00 12/25/2022

Max Brown $ 4,000.00 12/08/2022

MELISSA EPSTEIN $ 4,000.00 12/18/2022

Michael Akin $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Michael Bloomberg $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Michael Schwartz $ 1,000.00 12/31/2022

Miriam Lindner $ 4,000.00 12/07/2022

Monica Dixon $ 4,000.00 12/07/2022

Monica Ray $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Nancy Bubes $ 4,000.00 12/11/2022

Norma Byrd $ 1,000.00 12/14/2022

Oliver Carr $ 2,000.00 12/06/2022

Omar Karim $ 2,000.00 12/18/2022

Omar Stephenson $ 4,000.00 12/18/2022

Osman Corrales $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Oussama Souadi $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Owen Billman $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Patrick Mckenzie $ 1,000.00 12/23/2022

Phinis Jones $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Randy McKinley $ 4,000.00 12/07/2022

Rebecca Clarkson $ 2,500.00 12/10/2022

Renee Clauselle $ 200.00 12/14/2022

Renee McPhater $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

Richard Adams $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Richard Kramer $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Richard Lake $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Robert Murphy $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Robert Tanenbaum $ 2,500.00 12/16/2022

Rodney Lawrence $ 4,000.00 12/14/2022

Russell Lindner $ 4,000.00 12/07/2022

Ryan Wade $ 4,000.00 12/14/2022

Sara Fikre $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Sharonda Davila-Irving $ 4,000.00 12/09/2022

Sinclair Skinner $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Sindu Stephen $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Stephanie Foo $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Stephen Edwards $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by 

the candidates and politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Proud 2023, Mayor

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Individual

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Steven Grigg $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

Sunny Alsup $ 4,000.00 11/30/2022

Terry Beauford $ 500.00 12/23/2022

Theodore Leonsis $ 4,000.00 12/12/2022

Theodore Lerner $ 2,500.00 12/16/2022

Thomas Penny $ 4,000.00 11/30/2022

Thomas Secunda $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Tim Chapman $ 4,000.00 12/18/2022

Vance Gragg $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Vicki Pero $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

Victoria Oliva $ 4,000.00 12/12/2022

Vinoda Basnayake $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Virginia Webb $ 4,000.00 12/05/2022

Wendy Zelond $ 500.00 12/31/2022

William Alsup $ 4,000.00 11/30/2022

William Cole $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

William Kelly $ 1,000.00 12/01/2022

William Lightoot $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

William Morris $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

William Quinby $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Yohance Fuller $ 4,000.00 12/14/2022

Zach Wade $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  559,725.00 

 73.19%

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by 

the candidates and politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Proud 2023, Mayor

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Corporation

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Bank Of America $ 4,000.00 01/30/2023

Banneker Ventures $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

Big Tire America $ 2,000.00 12/23/2022

Carl D Jones & Associates $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

Children's Natonal Hospital $ 4,000.00 12/29/2022

Comcast Inc $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Conduent Business Solutons LLC $ 4,000.00 01/24/2023

DC Associaton of Realtors $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Doordash Inc $ 4,000.00 04/03/2023

Edens $ 4,000.00 12/12/2022

F&L Constructon Inc $ 2,000.00 12/23/2022

Federal Contractors Inc $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

G S Proctor & Associates $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Gragg Cardona Partners $ 4,000.00 12/13/2022

Hamel Builders Inc $ 2,000.00 12/23/2022

HEP $ 4,000.00 12/17/2022

Independent Holding Corp $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

JMA Solutons $ 4,000.00 12/27/2022

MCN Build $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Medstar Health $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Mission Group $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Natonal Service Contractors Inc $ 2,000.00 12/23/2022

Pepco Exelon $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Redbrick $ 4,000.00 12/30/2022

Smith Industries $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

Spectrum $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Verizon Inc $ 4,000.00 12/22/2022

Veterans Services Corporaton $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Washington Gas $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

Woldu Enterprises Inc $ 4,000.00 01/04/2023

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  112,000.00 

 14.65%

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Labor

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

AFL CIO $ 4,000.00 01/12/2023

Local 32 $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Teamsters Local 639 $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Unite Here Local 25 $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  16,000.00 

 2.09%

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Partnership

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Arent Fox Schif LLP $ 4,000.00 01/29/2023

Holland & $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  8,000.00 

 1.05%

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by 

the candidates and politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Donor Type

Summary of Contributions by Donor Type For DC Proud 2023, Mayor

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Limited Liability Company

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Amazon Services LLC $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Blue Sky Development LLC $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Caesars Enterprise Services LLC $ 4,000.00 12/28/2022

First Service Residental LLC $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Premium Title $ 4,000.00 12/15/2022

Robert Youngentob LLC $ 4,000.00 12/19/2022

Urban Atlantc LLC $ 4,000.00 12/16/2022

Vanguard Building $ 4,000.00 12/21/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  32,000.00 

 4.18%

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Corporate Sponsored PAC

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

Deloite PAC $ 4,000.00 12/29/2022

Fedex Corporaton PAC $ 4,000.00 12/31/2022

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough PAC $ 1,000.00 01/04/2023

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  9,000.00 

 1.18%

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Labor Sponsored PAC

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

SEIU 32BJ $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  4,000.00 

 0.52%

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Other PAC or Committee

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

ABC Metro Washington PAC $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  4,000.00 

 0.52%

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Other

Date of ReceiptAmountContributor's Name

American University $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

DC Hospital Associaton $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

DC Hotel Associaton $ 4,000.00 12/20/2022

Georgetown University $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Regan Associates Chartered $ 4,000.00 12/23/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution

Subtotal $  20,000.00 

 2.62%

Total $764,725.00 

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by 

the candidates and politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :



Page 16

Page 16

DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Proud 2023, Mayor

0.01%
Less than $100

0.08%

Greater than or equal to
$100 but less than $250

0.07%

Greater than or equal to
$250 but less than $500

0.33%

Greater than or equal to
$500 but less than $1000

2.16%

Greater or equal to
$1000 but less or equal

to $2000

97.36%
Greater than $2000

Less than $100 0.01%75
Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250 0.08%600

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500 0.07%550

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000 0.33%2500

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000 2.16%16500

Greater than $2000 97.36%744500

Total: 100.00%764725

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Less than $100

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Jaclyn Ward $ 75.00 Individual 12/12/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.01%

Subtotal $75.00 

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Greater than or equal to $100 but less than $250

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Joseph Bowles $ 200.00 Individual 12/27/2022

Mathew Dolan $ 200.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Renee Clauselle $ 200.00 Individual 12/14/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.08%

Subtotal $600.00 

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Greater than or equal to $250 but less than $500

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Malaika Abernathy $ 300.00 Individual 12/25/2022

Marvin Bowser $ 250.00 Individual 12/22/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.07%

Subtotal $550.00 

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Greater than or equal to $500 but less than $1000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Andrew Flagel $ 500.00 Individual 12/31/2022

Clare McCabe $ 500.00 Individual 12/23/2022

Jason Rappaport $ 500.00 Individual 01/15/2023

Terry Beauford $ 500.00 Individual 12/23/2022

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by the candidates and 

politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Wendy Zelond $ 500.00 Individual 12/31/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution  0.33%

Subtotal $2,500.00 

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Greater or equal to $1000 but less or equal to $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

Denise Shelton $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Edward Wolynec $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

Fadil Abdelfatah $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/25/2022

Jay Haddock $ 1,500.00 Individual 12/17/2022

Jerry Brown $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/11/2022

John Young $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/29/2022

Lamont Akins $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/12/2022

Lisa Smith $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

Marc Duber $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Marisa Flowers $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Maude Okrah $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/25/2022

Michael Schwartz $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/31/2022

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough PAC $ 1,000.00 Corporate Sponsored PAC 01/04/2023

Norma Byrd $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/14/2022

Patrick Mckenzie $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

William Kelly $ 1,000.00 Individual 12/01/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution  2.16%

Subtotal $16,500.00 

DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Greater than $2000

 Amount   Type of Contributor Date of ReceiptContributor's Name

ABC Metro Washington PAC $ 4,000.00 Other PAC or Commitee 12/23/2022

Adam Weers $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/17/2022

Adrian Fenty $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

AFL CIO $ 4,000.00 Labor 01/12/2023

Alan Bubes $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/11/2022

Albert Ratner $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

Amazon Services LLC $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/20/2022

American University $ 4,000.00 Other 12/20/2022

Amy Meltzer $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Andrew Schwartzberg $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

Anthony Wash $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/27/2022

Antwanye Ford $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Arent Fox Schif LLP $ 4,000.00 Partnership 01/29/2023

Armstrong Williams $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Aubrey Stephenson $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/12/2022

Babu Stephen $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Bank Of America $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 01/30/2023

Banneker Ventures $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/17/2022

Bassem Boustany $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Benjamin Young $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/01/2022

Big Tire America $ 2,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

Blake Lindner $ 2,500.00 Individual 12/09/2022

Blue Sky Development LLC $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/16/2022

Bo Menkit $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Bradley Fennell $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

Brian Ratner $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/30/2022

Buwa Binite $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/31/2022

Caesars Enterprise Services LLC $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/28/2022

Carl D Jones & Associates $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/28/2022

Carl Jones $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Carolyn Rudd $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by the candidates and 

politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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DC OFFICE OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE
2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Casey Stringer $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Charles Wilkes $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/07/2022

Cherrie Wanner-Dogget $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/07/2022

Children's Natonal Hospital $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/29/2022

Chris Brunch $ 4,000.00 Individual 11/30/2022

Chris Donatelli $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/28/2022

Chris Smith $ 4,000.00 Individual 01/04/2023

Comcast Inc $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

Conduent Business Solutons LLC $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 01/24/2023

Corey Grifn $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Cory Jones $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Cullen Gilchrist $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/29/2022

Darryl Wiggins $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/22/2022

Dasarath Kiridena $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/30/2022

David Catania $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/01/2022

david jannarone $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

DC Associaton of Realtors $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

DC Hospital Associaton $ 4,000.00 Other 12/20/2022

DC Hotel Associaton $ 4,000.00 Other 12/20/2022

Deborah Ratner Salzburg $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/30/2022

Deloite PAC $ 4,000.00 Corporate Sponsored PAC 12/29/2022

Deryl McKissack $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Doordash Inc $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 04/03/2023

douglas jemal $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

Earle Horton $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/22/2022

Edens $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/12/2022

Edward Cohen $ 2,500.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Eileen Weller $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/17/2022

Eric Magwood $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Evens Charles $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/27/2022

Everet Hamilton $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/12/2022

Eyob Mamo $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

F&L Constructon Inc $ 2,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

Fadil Abdelfatah $ 3,000.00 Individual 12/27/2022

Federal Contractors Inc $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/28/2022

Fedex Corporaton PAC $ 4,000.00 Corporate Sponsored PAC 12/31/2022

First Service Residental LLC $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/20/2022

Frederick Hill $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/22/2022

G S Proctor & Associates $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

Genet Mersha $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Georgetown University $ 4,000.00 Other 12/23/2022

Gina Merrit $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Gracy Stephen $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Gragg Cardona Partners $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/13/2022

Gwendolyn McPhater $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Haaziq Gragg $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Hamel Builders Inc $ 2,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

Harvey Yancy $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Hashim Hassan $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/09/2022

Henok Tesfaye $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

HEP $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/17/2022

Holland & $ 4,000.00 Partnership 12/23/2022

Independent Holding Corp $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/20/2022

Jack Brown $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

James Donohoe $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

James Hudson $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/30/2022

Jamie Schwartzberg $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

Janice Adams $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/14/2022

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by the candidates and 

politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 

Disclaimer :
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2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Jason Iannot $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Jay Sunny Bajaj $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Jerome Bailey $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Jimmy George $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

JMA Solutons $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/27/2022

Jodie McLean $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/12/2022

John Ritz $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

John Whalen $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

Jon Mandel $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/14/2022

Joseph Khoury $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Joshua Bernstein $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/05/2022

Joshua Steiner $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/22/2022

Juan Cardona $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Julianna Chapman $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Kamal Azzouz $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Karen Donatelli $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/28/2022

Keith Lomax $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Keith McDufe $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/17/2022

Kerry Pearson $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Kimberly Hoover $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Kymber Lovet-Menkit $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Lejuan Strickland $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/14/2022

Leshia Weers $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/17/2022

Linda Thomas $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/27/2022

Lloyd Moore $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Local 32 $ 4,000.00 Labor 12/20/2022

Marc Weller $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/17/2022

Maria Corrales $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/12/2022

Mark Cain $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Mark Ein $ 4,000.00 Individual 01/08/2023

Mark Lerner $ 2,500.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Mark Meltzer $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Mary Faith Lindner $ 2,500.00 Individual 12/31/2022

Mary Jean Lindner $ 4,000.00 Individual 01/03/2023

mathew cronin $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Mathew Jemal $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

Max Brown $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/08/2022

MCN Build $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/20/2022

Medstar Health $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

MELISSA EPSTEIN $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Michael Akin $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Michael Bloomberg $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/23/2022

Miriam Lindner $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/07/2022

Mission Group $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/20/2022

Monica Dixon $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/07/2022

Monica Ray $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Nancy Bubes $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/11/2022

Natonal Service Contractors Inc $ 2,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

Oliver Carr $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/06/2022

Omar Karim $ 2,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Omar Stephenson $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Osman Corrales $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Oussama Souadi $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Owen Billman $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Pepco Exelon $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/23/2022

Phinis Jones $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Premium Title $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/15/2022

Randy McKinley $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/07/2022

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by the candidates and 

politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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2023 Biennial Report - Inaugural Committee by Denomination

Summary of Contributions by amount for DC Proud 2023, Mayor

Rebecca Clarkson $ 2,500.00 Individual 12/10/2022

Redbrick $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/30/2022

Regan Associates Chartered $ 4,000.00 Other 12/23/2022

Renee McPhater $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Richard Adams $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Richard Kramer $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Richard Lake $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Robert Murphy $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Robert Tanenbaum $ 2,500.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Robert Youngentob LLC $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/19/2022

Rodney Lawrence $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/14/2022

Russell Lindner $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/07/2022

Ryan Wade $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/14/2022

Sara Fikre $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

SEIU 32BJ $ 4,000.00 Labor Sponsored PAC 12/20/2022

Sharonda Davila-Irving $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/09/2022

Sinclair Skinner $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

Sindu Stephen $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/20/2022

Smith Industries $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/28/2022

Spectrum $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/16/2022

Stephanie Foo $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Stephen Edwards $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Steven Grigg $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/17/2022

Sunny Alsup $ 4,000.00 Individual 11/30/2022

Teamsters Local 639 $ 4,000.00 Labor 12/23/2022

Theodore Leonsis $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/12/2022

Theodore Lerner $ 2,500.00 Individual 12/16/2022

Thomas Penny $ 4,000.00 Individual 11/30/2022

Thomas Secunda $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/21/2022

Tim Chapman $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/18/2022

Unite Here Local 25 $ 4,000.00 Labor 12/23/2022

Urban Atlantc LLC $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/16/2022

Vance Gragg $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Vanguard Building $ 4,000.00 Limited Liability Company 12/21/2022

Verizon Inc $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/22/2022

Veterans Services Corporaton $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/16/2022

Vicki Pero $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/19/2022

Victoria Oliva $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/12/2022

Vinoda Basnayake $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Virginia Webb $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/05/2022

Washington Gas $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 12/28/2022

William Alsup $ 4,000.00 Individual 11/30/2022

William Cole $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/28/2022

William Lightoot $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/28/2022

William Morris $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

William Quinby $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/15/2022

Woldu Enterprises Inc $ 4,000.00 Corporaton 01/04/2023

Yohance Fuller $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/14/2022

Zach Wade $ 4,000.00 Individual 12/13/2022

Percentage of Total Contribution  97.36%

Subtotal $744,500.00 

Total  100.00%

The informaton presented in the 2023 Biennial Report was taken directly from reports of receipts and expenditures fled by the candidates and 

politcal commitees; aferward formated into the applicable graphs and charts. 
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